

## Goobit Impacted by update from GetSwish AB

Goobit Group AB's subsidiary, Goobit AB ("Goobit" or "the Company"), announces that its supplier will no longer offer Swish payments in its current setup to the Company due to policy changes by Get Swish. There is currently no effective end-date set when the payment processing will stop.

The Company will closely monitor the situation and engage with key suppliers. Updates will be provided to the market as more information becomes available.

## For further information, please contact:

Christian Ander, CEO, Goobit Group AB

Email: <u>ir@goobit.se</u>

## About Goobit Group | BTCX

Goobit Group AB (publ) operates in the financial sector. The company launched the world's longest running Bitcoin exchange BTCX in 2012. Goobit is Sweden's leading Bitcoin company in financial services and education. The company offers exchange services of fiat currencies to Bitcoin and has so far exchanged over 2.0 billion SEK. The company's most well-known brands are BTCX Express and Standard Bitcoin Exchange (BTCX). In addition to exchange services, the company also offers services in anti-money laundering (AML Desk) and compliance for crypto assets. Goobit Group AB (publ) was registered in 2013 and is a group with operations in the whollyowned subsidiaries Goobit AB, Goobit Blocktech AB, and Goobit Exchange AB. Goobit AB targets private individuals, corporate customers, and financial institutions. The group has its headquarters in Gamla Stan, Stockholm, Sweden.

For more information, see Goobit's website www.goobit.se

This information is information that Goobit Group AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-06-18 23:16 CEST.

## **Attachments**

Goobit Impacted by update from GetSwish AB